

<u>UK</u>

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer Address:	3-5, Owa 3-chome, Suwa-shi	Telephone:	81-266-52-3131
Representativ	e: Epson (U.K.) Limited	Fax:	81-266-52-8409
Address:	Westside, London Road, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HP3 9TD, United Kingdom	Telephone:	+44-1442-261144

Declares under our sole responsibility that the product:

Brand Name:	EPSON
Product Name:	Label Printer
Model;	LW-C610
	For more details, please refer to the product description

Conforms to the following Regulation(s) and Norm(s):

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017:

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 EN 61000-3-2 (2014) EN 61000-3-3 (2013) EN 62368-1 (2014) + A11 (2017) EN 62311 (2008)

The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Regulations 2010, which incorporates changes made by all subsequent legislation such as The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020: Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008, EN 50564:2011

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012: EN IEC 63000 (2018)

Supplemntary Information:

The Adapter "Adapter AST1116Z2-1" complies with the followings:
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016:
EN 55032(2015) + A11(2020), Class A
EN 55035(2017) + A11(2020)
EN 61000-3-2 (2014)
EN 61000-3-3 (2013)
Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016:
EN 62368-1 (2014)+A11(2017)
EN 62311 (2008)
The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Regulations 2010, which incorporates changes made by all subsequent legislation such as The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020:
Commission Regulation (EU) No 2019/1782, EN 50563:2011 The Participing field Lies of Contain Hannakara Scholamana in Electronical and Electronica Environment Para lations 2012
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012: EN IEC 63000 (2018)

4th Aug. 2022 Nagano-ken, Japan

Takanobu Asamizu

General Manager of P QUALITY ASSURANCE DEPARTMENT. SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION.

BLW-C610 - UK01 - DoC

Declared based on"Technical Data File, 4th Aug. 2022".